

GAHC010090302024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Review.Pet./85/2024

AHEDUL HUSSAIN
S/O- LATE ABDUL SAMAD, R/O- VILL.- AND P.O. RANGIA, WARD NO. 2
(KURIARA PATH) DIST. KAMRUP(R), ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS
NOTICE THROUGH THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM,
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION, DISPUR.

2:THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
DEPTT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
DISPUR.

3:S. N. CHOUDHURY
SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
DISPUR.

4:DIRECTOR OF SECONDARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GHY-19.

5:THE INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS
NDC
NALBARI
PIN- 781035.

6:MD. ABDUL KADIR
S/O- LATE ISHAQUE ALI
R/O- VILL.- GORGORI

P.O. TENIPUKHURI
DIST. NALBARI
ASSAM
PIN- 781367.

7:HEAD MASTER
PASCHIM BANBHAG ANCHALIK HIGH SCHOOL
NALBARI TINIPUKHURI
VILL.- NARAYANGAON
P.O. TINIPUKHURI
P.S. GHAGRAPAR
DIST NALBARI
PIN- 781367

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS. J DEKA

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, SEC. EDU.

Linked Case : WP(C)/6786/2023

MD AHEDUL HUSSAIN
S/O- LATE ABDUL SAMAD

R/O- VILLAGE RANGIA WARD NO-2
(KURIARA PATH

P.O AND P.S- RANGIA

DIST- KAMRUP (R)
ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 8 ORS
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION (SECONDARY) ASSAM

DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6.

2:THE DIRECTOR OF SECONDARY EDUCATION
ASSAM

KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19.
3:THE INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS
NALBARI DISTRICT CIRCLE
NALBARI
ASSAM
4:MD. ABDUL KADIR

S/O- ISAHAQUE ALI

R/O- VILLAGE GORGORI

P.O- TINIPUKHURI
DIST- NALBARI
ASSAM
PIN-781367
5:THE HEADMASTER
PASCHIM BANBHAG ANCHALIK HIGH SCHOOL

VILL- NARAYAN GAON

P.O- TINIPUKHURI
DIST- NALBARI
ASSAM
PIN-781367
6:THE DIRECTOR
OF VIGILANCE AND ANTI CORRUPTION
ASSAM
SRIMANTAPUR
RUPNAGAR
GUWAHATI-32
7:S.N CHOUDHURY
SECRETARY
GOVT. OF ASSAM
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
DISPUR
GHY-06
8:JAYANTA THAKURIA
INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS
NALBARI
ASSAM
PIN-781335
9:RAMEN SARMA
WORKING AS CLERK IN THE OFFICE OF THE INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS
NALBARI
ASSAM
PIN-781335

Advocate for : MS. A TALUKDAR
Advocate for : SC
SEC. EDU. appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 8 ORS

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR

ORDER

Date : 18.06.2024

Ms. A. Talukdar learned counsel for the petitioner submits that writ petition being WP (C) No. 6262/2022 involving similar issue is pending disposal before this court.

Registry to list these matters again on **25.06.2024** along with WP © No. 6262/2022.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant